

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 8956 of 2022

Jenny Rozario @ Lewis Vs. Union of India

<u>15/12/2022</u>	<p>Mr. Surendra Dewangan, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Bhagat, Dy.G.A. for State-respondents.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner prays and is granted one week time to remove the default.</p> <p>List this case after a week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
balram	