

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8956 of 2022

Jenny Rozario @ Lewis **Versus** Union of India and others

23.02.2023	<p>Mr. Surendra Dewangan, Advocate for Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Panel Lawyer for Respondent-State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner prays for two weeks' time to argue the matter.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
/Pāwān	