

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8956 of 2022****JENNY ROZARIO @ LEWIS versus UNION OF INDIA and others****Order Sheet**

12.05.2026	<p>Mr. Krishnaraj Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Banjare, C.G.C. for respondents No. 1 to 3 & 7.</p> <p>Mr. T.L. Bareth, P.L. for the State/respondents No. 4 to 6.</p> <p>Mr. Banjare and Mr. Bareth pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents No. 8 & 9 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as speed post.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---